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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate, &c., Duties
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs "and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise
s.

Motor Vehicle Duties
Canadian Government Contribution
Post Office (Net receipt)
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue

TOTAL

Estimate
for

Year I943~44-

£ •
1,175,000,000

80,000,000
100,000,000
17,000,000

> 500,000,000 <

1,000,000

1,873,000,000

525,320,000
450,180,000

975.500.000
25,000,000

400,000
4,700,000 .

800,000
-4,100,000
24,000,000

2,907,500,000

110,632,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION i (4) OF THE DEFENCE LOANS ACT, 1937
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

GUARANTEES ACT, 1939 ...

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,

IQ3Q and 1042...
Under the Housing Act, 1914... . . . "

(b) For other Issues (Net)
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under the Defence Loans Acts, 1937 and

ICHQ
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939 * ... ... ... . . . »
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1943 , 1942
IST APRIL : — £ £

Bank of England 2,004,222 2,009,263
Bank of Ireland 871,336 425,191

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1943, tc
agth Jan., 1944.

£
789,524,000
45,692,000
80,081,000
15,140,000
25,391,000

394,399,000
488,000

i.35o.7i5.ooo

453,472,000
400,424,000

853.896,000

25,766,000

3,940,000
950,000

6,302,654
65,368,584

2,306,938,238

91,550,000

2,398,488,238

16,147,805

2ii,547

6,8oo,oop

2,388,264,694
5,652,000

11,903,447

242,000

206,425
2,228,557

4,830,144,713

2,875,558

4,833,020,271

) ist April, 1942, to
3oth Jan., 1943.

£
619,024,000
44,859,000
76,742,000
11,600,000
23,747,000

282,801,000
510,000

1,059,283,000

375,156,000
357,400,000

732,556,000

26,339,000
224,719,101
11,600,000
3,830,000

870,000
3,224,798

81,848,912

2,144,270,811

86,400,000

2,230,670,811

19,295,007

199,719

7,ioo,ooa
5,000

2,437,492,465

13,518,892

151,200

136,801
i.97o,334

4,710,540,229

2,434.454

4,712,974,683

* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any),
of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

3ist January, 1944.


