## RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE			Estimate	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from		
and other Reci	EIPTS.	•	•	for Year 1943–44.	1st April, 1943, to 29th Jan., 1944.	1st April, 1942, to 3oth Jan., 1943.
ORDINARY REV	ENUE	€.				
Inland Revenue—				£	£	£
Income Tax Sur-tax	•••	•••	•••	1,175,000,000	789,524,000 45,692,000	619,024,000 44,859,000
Estate, &c., Duties	•••	•••	•••	100,000,000	80,081,000	76,742,000
Stamps	•••	•••	•••	17,000,000	15,140,000	11,600,000
National Defence Contributi Excess Profits Tax	on	•••	•••	<b>}</b> 500,000,000{	25,391,000 394,399,000	23,747,000 282,801,000
Other Inland Revenue Dutie	es	•••	•••	I,000,000	488,000	510,000
Total Inland Revenue	•••	•••	•••	1,873,000,000	1,350,715,000	1,059,283,000
Customs and Excise—						
Customs and Excise— Customs				525,320,000	453,472,000	375,156,000
Excise	•••	•••		450,180,000	400,424,000	357,400,000
Total Customs and Ex	cise	•••		975,500,000	853,896,000	732,556,000
Motor Vehicle Duties			İ	25 000 000	25,766,000	26,339,000
Canadian Government Contribu	ition	•••		25,000,000 —	25,700,000	224,719,101
Post Office (Net receipt)	•••	•••	•••	400,000	<u> </u>	11,600,000
Wireless Licences Crown Lands	•••		•••	4,700,000 800,000	3,940,000 950,000	3,830,000 870,000
Receipts from Sundry Loans	•••			·4,100,000	6,302,654	3,224,798
Miscellaneous Receipts	•••	•••	•••	24,000,000	65,368,584	81,848,912
TOTAL ORDINARY	Reven	UE		2,907,500,000	2,306,938,238	2,144,270,811
SELF-BALANCING R	EVEN	IUE.				
Post Office Revenue		•••		110,632,000	91,550,000	86,400,000
Total			• •		2,398,488,238	2,230,670,811
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 1 (4) OF THE DEFENCE LOANS ACT, 1937 RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE					16,147,805	19,295,007
GUARANTEES ACT, 1939	4) (0)				211,547	199,719
OTHER	RECE	CIPTS				`
Money Raised by Creation of Debt—  (a) For Capital Expenditure Issues:						
Under the Post Off	ice and	d Telegr	aph	(Money) Acts		
- 1939 and 1942		•••			6,800,000	7,100,000
Under the Housing	Act,		• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		5,000
(b) For other Issues (Net RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR D	) AMAGE		 *T001		2,388,264,694 5,652,000	2,437,492,465 —
REPAYMENTS, &c.—			-94-	•••	0,002,000	•
In respect of Issues under the Defence Loans Acts, 1937 and						
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade					11,903,447	13,518,892
Guarantees Act, 1939 •					242,000	151,200
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,					006.15	TOE 90-
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936					206,425 2,228,557	136,801 1,970,334
III respect or issues unner		1		1942		4,710,540,229
Balances in Exchequer on		194		- •	¬, v, , v, +44, , / +.}	<b>マッノニンッ. ノサンノギギリ</b>
Balances in Exchequer on ist April:—		194	;	£	1.0.1117.0	
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL:—  Bank of England		2,004	.,222	2,009,263 425,101		
Balances in Exchequer on ist April:—		2,004	;	2,009,263 425,191 Total £	2,875,558	2,434,454 4,712,974,683

<sup>\*</sup> This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any) of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

31st January, 1944.